Benefits/Features
T7A Series High Performance Small Displacement Single Vane Pumps
The T Series fixed displacement
vane pump is the highest
performance pump of its kind. The
balanced design and double lip
vane technology are key features in
providing a contamination resistant

*As viewed from shaft end.
Vane Pumps
T7A Model Ordering Code
86
T6 Series Single, Double & Triple High Performance Vane Pumps
* Available range based on various combinations of displacements
**Lower for larger displacements. See catalog.
Pump Performance Data
3
T6CM 0.66 - 6.10
(10.8 - 100)
4000
(280) 2800 5.14 - 47.56
(19.3 - 180.0)
8.45 - 57.95
(6.3 - 43.2)
T6DM 2.90 - 9.64
(47.5 - 158)
3500
(240) 2500 22.64 - 75.14
(85.7 - 284.4)
29.31 - 90.58
(21.9 - 67.5)
T6EM 8.07 - 13.85
(132.3 - 227)
3500
(240) 2200 62.92 - 108.00
(238.2 - 408.8)
78.44 - 129.09
(58.5 - 96.3)
The T Series fixed displacement
vane pump is the highest
performance pump of its kind. The
balanced design and double lip
vane technology are key features
in providing a contamination
resistant and reliable pump. High
pressure and speed capabilities,
extremely low noise, and a
cartridge designed to prime in
cold weather conditions, make
this fluid power source ideal for
mobile applications.
Vane Pumps (Mobile & Industrial)
Markets Applications
Industrial Injection Molding
Construction Wheel Loader, ADTs, Fan Drives
Recycling Shredders, Balers, Compactors, Vaccum Truck Systems, Refuse Trucks - ASL, Rear Loaders
87
B14 85.5 77.2 71.2 22.6 20.4 18.8 3.0 21.9 36.8 4.0 29.3 49.3
B17 104.8 96.5 90.5 27.7 25.5 23.9 3.2 26.2 44.4 4.3 35.2 59.6
B20 118.9 110.5 104.5 31.4 29.2 27.6 3.4 29.5 50.1 4.5 39.5 67.2
B24 143.1 134.7 128.7 37.8 35.6 34.0 3.7 35.0 59.9 4.9 47.0 80.3
B28 161.6 153.3 146.9 42.7 40.5 38.8 3.9 39.3 67.3 5.2 52.7 90.2
B31 176.8 168.8 162.4 46.7 44.6 42.9 4.0 42.8 73.5 5.4 57.4 98.6
B35 199.8 191.5 185.5 52.8 50.6 49.0 4.3 48.1 82.7 5.8 64.5 110.9
B38 216.5 208.2 202.1 57.2 55.0 53.4 4.5 52.0 89.4 6.0 69.7 119.9
B42 244.9 236.6 230.5 64.7 62.5 60.9 4.8 58.5 100.8 6.5 78.4 135.2
B45 262.3 254.0 247.9 69.3 67.1 65.5 5.0 62.4 107.8 6.7 83.7 144.6
B50 284.3 276.3 271.8 75.1 73.0 71.8 5.3 67.6 100.3 7.1 90.6 134.5
Note: See catalog on CD for additional cartridge options and specific displacement operating parameters.
Benefits/Features
Pump Performance Data
B03 19.3 13.6 – 5.1 3.6 – 1.6 6.3 – 2.1 8.5 –
B05 31.0 25.0 21.2 8.2 6.6 5.6 1.7 8.9 14.6 2.3 12.0 19.6
B06 38.2 32.6 28.4 10.1 8.6 7.5 1.8 10.7 17.6 2.4 14.3 23.6
B08 47.3 41.6 37.5 12.5 11.0 9.9 1.9 12.8 21.3 2.5 17.1 28.5
B10 61.3 55.6 51.5 16.2 14.7 13.6 2.1 16.0 26.8 2.8 21.4 36.0
B12 66.6 60.9 56.8 17.6 16.1 15.0 2.1 17.2 29.0 2.8 23.1 38.9
B14 82.9 76.8 73.1 21.9 20.3 19.3 2.3 20.9 35.5 3.1 28.0 47.6
B17 104.8 99.2 95.0 27.7 26.2 25.1 2.5 26.0 44.4 3.4 34.8 59.5
B20 114.7 109.0 103.7 30.3 28.8 27.4 2.7 28.3 48.4 3.6 37.9 64.9
B22 126.4 120.7 116.6 33.4 31.9 30.8 2.8 30.9 53.1 3.8 41.5 71.2

 = Not Available
Vane Pumps
T6 Model Ordering Code
90
T7 Series Single, Double & Triple High Performance Vane Pumps
* Available range based on various combinations of displacements
**Lower for larger displacements. See catalog.
Pump Performance Data
3
T6CCM 1.32 - 12.20
(21.6 - 200)
4000
(280) 2800 10.3 - 95.1
(39.0 - 360.0)
16.9 - 115.9
(12.6 - 86.4)
T6DCM 3.56 - 15.74
(58.3 - 258)
4000
(280) 2500 27.8 - 122.7
(105.2 - 464.5)
37.8 - 148.5
(28.2 - 110.7)
T6ECM 8.73 - 19.95
(143.1 - 327)
4000
(280) 2200 68.1 - 155.6
(257.8 - 589.0)
86.9 - 187.0
(64.8 - 139.4)
T6EDM 10.97 - 23.49
(179.7 - 385)
3500
(240) 2200 85.5 - 183.1
(147.6 - 693.1)
107.7 - 219.7
(80.3 - 163.8)
T Series Double  Benefits/Features
The high performance T Series
fixed displacement vane pumps
have been specially designed to
provide high flows within a small
envelope. The balanced design
and double lip vane technol-
ogy are key features in providing
a contamination resistant and
reliable pump. High pressure and
speed capabilities, extremely low
noise, and a cartridge designed to
prime in cold weather conditions,
make this fluid power source ideal
for Mobile applications.
Vane Pumps (Mobile & Industrial)
Markets Applications
Industrial Injection Molding
Construction Wheel Loader, Fan Drives
Recycling Shredders, Balers, Compactors, Vaccum Truck Systems, Refuse Trucks - ASL, Rear Loaders
91
Dimensions, inch (mm)
F
T6CCM 10.46 (265.7) 2.81(71.4) 6.87 (174.5) 3.31 (84.1) 2.88 (73.2) 57.3 (26.0)
T6DCM 11.26 (286.0) 3.29 (83.6) 8.36 (212.3) 3.50 (88.9) 2.92 (74.2) 80.7 (36.7)
T6ECM 13.06 (331.7) 3.58 (90.9) 8.39 (213.1) 4.03 (102.4) 3.50 (88.9) 121.0 (55.0)
T6EDM 14.22 (361.2) 3.58 (90.9) 8.39 (213.1) 4.03 (102.4) 3.50 (88.9) 145.5 (66.1)
C.G.
A B D
F
E
G
T7 Series Single, Double & Triple High Performance Vane Pumps
Vane Pumps (Mobile & Industrial)
92